

N64W23760 Main Street Sussex, Wisconsin 53089 Phone (262) 246-5200 FAX (262) 246-5222 Email: <u>info@villagesussex.org</u> Website: <u>www.villagesussex.org</u>

<u>Architectural Review Board Agenda</u> <u>Wednesday, April 7, 2021</u> 4:00 p.m. at Sussex Civic Center – Village Board Room Second Floor

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 19.84, Wis. Stats., notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Village of Sussex Architectural Review Board, at which a quorum of the Village Board may attend in order to gather information about a subject which they have decision making responsibility. The meeting will be held at the above noted date, time and location.

Notice of Village Board Quorum, (Chairperson to announce the following if a quorum of the Village Board is in attendance at the meeting: Please let the minutes reflect that a quorum of the Village Board is present and that the Village Board members may be making comments under the Public Comments section of the agenda, during any Public Hearing(s) or if the rules are suspended to allow them to do so.)

- I. Roll call.
- II. Consideration and possible action on the minutes of December 2, 2020.
- III. <u>Consideration and possible action on an architecture plan for Belfast Station,</u> <u>N64W23246 Main Street.</u>
- IV. Adjournment.

Anthony LeDonne Chairperson

Jeremy Smith Village Administrator

Please note that, upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Jeremy Smith at 246-5200.